

Monday June 27, 2022 7:00 pm City Council Chambers 15 E. Franklin Street

There will be an open Public Hearing by the Bellbrook City Council regarding Ordinance No.2022-O-8

A Public Hearing will be held by Bellbrook City Council, regarding Ordinance No 2022-O-8

Ordinance 2022-O-8

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT THE TAX BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 TO THE GREENE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Monday June 27, 2022 07:00 pm in the Council Chambers 15 E. Franklin Street. The public is welcome to attend or send comments to the Clerk of Council at clerk@cityofbellbrook.org. A copy of the Ordinance is attached.

City of Bellbrook State of Ohio

Ordinance No. 2022-O-8

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT THE TAX BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 TO THE GREENE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the City is required to prepare and submit the tax budget for 2023 to the Greene County Auditor by July 20, 2022; and

WHEREAS, prior to submitting, there must be a public hearing of the tax budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLBROOK HEREBY ORDAINS:

- Section 1. The Tax Budget for fiscal year 2023 as attached hereto is approved for submission to the Greene County Auditor to guarantee the City's eligibility for the allocation of local government funds in 2023
- Section 2. That there was a public hearing noticed at least ten (10) days prior to approving the tax Budget
- Section 3. This Ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure necessary to meet a public emergency affecting health, safety, morals or the public welfare, or a special emergency in the operation of a Municipal department, and for the further reason that in order to receive Local Government Funding, this Tax Budget must be filed by July 20, 2022; therefore, this Ordinance shall take full force and effect immediately upon its adoption by Council
- Section 4. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that any and all deliberations of this Council that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including, but not limited to Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

PASSED BY City Council this	day of	2022
Yeas;Nays.		
AUTHENTICATION:		
Michael W. Schweller, Mayor		
Robert Schommer, Clerk of Council	<u> </u>	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Stephen McHugh, Municipal Attorn	ev	